
 

Participant List 
 
 

 
 
Mehlenie Adamson 
Hugo Area Chamber of Commerce 
200 S. Broadway Street 
Hugo, OK  74743 
hugookchamber@gmail.com 
(580) 326-7511 
 
Kara Byrd 
Durant Area Chamber of Commerce 
215 N. 4th Avenue 
Durant, OK  74701 
ceo@durantchamber.org 
(580) 924-0348 
 
Leah Thomas 
Choctaw County Economic Development Officer 
Choctaw County 
300 East Duke 
Hugo, OK  74743 
hugocc1sbcglowbal@cloud.com 
(580) 317-4276 
 
Sharon Hardaway 
Irving Economic Development Partnership 
5215 N. O’Connor Blvd. 
Suite 200 
Irving, TX  75039 
shardaway@irvingchamber.com 
(903) 240-9786 
 
Wendi Higby 
Administrative Assistant 
Converse Economic Development Corporation 
110 Legion Drive W 
Converse, TX  78109 
whigby@converseedc.com 
(806) 220-8063 
 
Morgan Miller 
Economic Development Coordinator 
Sanger Economic Development Corporation 
201 Bolivar Street 
Sanger, TX  76266 
mmiller@sangertexas.org 
(940) 458-9096 

 
 
 
 
Kelly Mix-Culberson 
Business Intel & Workforce Specialist 
DeKalb County EDA 
2414 Airport Road W. 
Fort Payne, AL  35968 
kmix@dekalbeda.com 
(256) 845-7957 
 
Martin Nguyen 
Business Now Lead 
Western REN 
210 Main Street 
Yarmouth, NS  B5A 1C8 
martin@westernren.ca 
(782) 774-3261 
 
Vickie Patterson 
City Manager 
City of Broken Bow 
210 N. Broadway St. 
Broken Bow, OK  74728 
vpatterson@brokenbowok.gov 
 
Jessica Pellinen 
Regional Manager 
Community and Economic Development Associates 
33451 State Highway 20 
Hill City, MN  55744 
Jessica.pellinen@cedausa.com 
(218) 244-5365 
 
Connie Shockley 
City Councilperson 
City of Poteau 
111 Peters Street 
Poteau, OK  47953 
shockleyjc20@gmail.com 
(918) 647-4191 
 
Christine Simich 
Economic & Community Development Coordinator 
City of Brenham 
200 W. Vulcan 
Brenham, TX  77833 
csimich@cityofbrenham.org 
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(979) 337-7237 
 
Billy Sumner 
McAlester Tourism Department 
City of McAlester 
119 E. Choctaw Avenue, Suite 101 
McAlester, OK  74501 
billy.sumner@cityofmcalester.com 
(918) 424-1923 
 
Akane Thaxton 
Finance and Compliance Manager 
Development Corporation of Abilene 
174 Cypress Street 
Abilene, TX  79601 
akane.thaxton@developabilene.com 
(325) 676-6390 
 
Michelle Toungate 
Executive Assistant 
Rockdale Municipal Development District 
134 N. Main Street 
Rockdale, TX  76567 
mtoungate@rockdalemdd.org 
(512) 446-2111 
 
Kristina Warta 
City Clerk 
City of Broken Bow 
210 N. Broadway St. 
Broken Bow, OK  74728 
kwarta@brokenbowok.gov 
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